DIOCESE OF THE MURRAY

REGULATION FOR REMOVAL EXPENSES OF CLERGYMEN 2003

- 1. The Synod shall pay for the reasonable cost of the removal of furniture and effects of:
 - a. A clergyman and his family from his place of residence in Australia upon his appointment to any full time office within the Diocese;
 - b. A clergyman and his family to a place of residence in South Australia upon his retirement from full time service.
 - c. A clergyman and his family to a place of residence in South Australia upon being determined temporarily or permanently disabled.
 - d. A clergyman's widow and her dependants to her place of residence in South Australia upon the death of her husband while in full time service with the Diocese.
 - e. A portion of no more than fifty percent of the removal costs of a clergyman on retirement; or upon being determined temporarily or permanently disabled; or for his widow to a residence outside South Australia but within the Commonwealth of Australia. Such portion shall be negotiated by the Registrar and brought to Diocesan Council for approval or re-negotiation.
- 2. A Clergyman will be required to submit three written quotations for his Removal to the Registrar who will decide which is the most appropriate.
- 3. The cost of transit insurance will be covered by the Synod at a reasonable rate determined by the Registrar.
- 4. The cost of packing will be a charge on the clergyman or widow concerned.
- 5. Diocesan Council may vary the conditions of this Regulation at its discretion.

Adopted 2003 Page 1